WEATHERIZATION INSULATION CONTRACTORS

Issued: May 01, 2024: LEADS Community Action of Licking County, located at 160 Wilson Street, Newark, OH 43055 is seeking qualified contractors for the agency's weatherization and energy efficiency programs to perform insulation, air leakage and other weatherization improvements for residential dwellings located in Licking County. Responses must be submitted at the above location by 3:30 pm May 20, 2024. For information, specifications, and technical questions, contact Terry Boehm at 740-258-6112, tboehm@leadcaa.org, or visit the above street address. Proposals may be addressed as follows: LEADS CAA, 160 Wilson Street, Newark, Ohio 43055 Attn: Weatherization Department. Small and minority-owned businesses are encouraged to apply.

HVAC CONTRACTORS, ELECTRICIANS, PLUMBERS, AND ROOFERS

Issued: May 1, 2024: LEADS Community Action of Licking County, located at 160 Wilson Street, Newark, Ohio 43055 is seeking qualified contractors for the agency's weatherization and energy efficiency programs to perform HVAC retrofits, electrical repairs/upgrades, ventilation fans, water heater/boiler replacements, and roof replacements in residential dwellings located in Licking County. Responses must be submitted at the above location by 3:30 pm Friday, May 20, 2024. For information, specifications, and technical questions, contact Terry Boehm at 740-258-6112, tboehm@leadscaa.org, or visit the above street address. Proposals may be addressed as follows: LEADS CAA, 160 Wilson Street, Newark, Ohio 43055 Attn: Weatherization Department. Small and minority-owned businesses are encouraged to apply.

INVITATION NOTICE FOR BIDDERS

Issued: May 01, 2024: LEADS is soliciting proposals to provide Cellulose Insulation and other materials for The Home Weatherization Assistance Program(s) (HWAP). LEADS is a non-profit corporation that provides energy savings measures in an effort to reduce energy consumption in low-income households.

LEADS must comply with Buy American Provisions, as required by some funding requirements.

Visit <u>www.leadscaa.org</u> or call 740-349-0200 for a bid package. Bid closes @ 12:00 PM May 20, 2024